Conservation Districts of Iowa Directors and Alternate Directors (2012-2013)
Region 1:

Kenneth Gard, Director 
kggfarms@wildblue.com
1215 Carroll Ave., Sioux City, IA  51108
PH:  712-239-2445
John Kooiker, First Alternate
jkooiker@hickorytech.net
3421 Jay Ave., Boyden, IA  51234 
PH:  712-725-2033
Nathan Anderson, Second Alternate

N8andy@gmail.com
5936 V Avenue, Aurelia, IA  51005
PH:  515-708-5199
Region 2:  

Bob Lynch, Director 
rlynch@ncn.net
809 SE D Ave., Gilmore City, IA  50541-5061

PH:  515-373-6786
Jerry Crew, First Alternate
jcrew@webbwireless.net
4475 290th Ave., Webb, IA  51366 
PH:  712-838-4464

Brian Waldstein, Second Alternate 
bjwfarms@webbwireless.net
1738 430th St., Sioux Rapids, IA  50585
PH:  712-283-2830
Region 3:  

Dean Stromer, Director

 dstromer@comm1net.net
1842 Hwy 69, Klemme, IA  50449-8007 

PH:  641-587-2319

Dennis Carney, First Alternate
dacarney@myomnitel.com 
3091 Green Rd., Greene, IA  50636 

PH:  641-330-6545
Jon Gisleson, Second Alternate
jagis@peconet.net
1070 Noble Ave., Floyd, IA 50435
PH: 641-220-4380
Region 4

Paula Even, Director and Secretary
 pmfeven@aol.com
P.O. Box 135, Gilbertville, IA  50634
PH:  319-231-7317
Phil Short, First Alternate
beefforu@netins.net
3036 270th Street, Winthrop, IA  50682
PH:  319-934-3773

Jeri Thornsberry, Second Alternate
ngthornsberry@msn.com
704 Sheridan Rd., Waterloo, IA  50701

PH:  319-235-0704

Region 5

Randy Caviness, Director

senivac@netzero.net
2624 Pinewood Ave., Greenfield, IA  50849

PH:  641-743-8226
Virgil Sorenson, First Alternate 
1761 260th Street, Exira, IA  50076-7616
PH:  712-764-2951
Region 6
Kevin Griggs, Director

Kevin@griggs-strategies.com

1613 120th Ave., Boone, IA  50036  

PH:  515-230-7044

Cindy Valin, First Alternate 

valinpaul-cindy@msn.com
2002 East 12th St., Des Moines, IA  50316  
PH:  515-265-4632
Doug Volz, Second Alternate 

djvolz@iowatelecom.net
12649 O Ave., Bouton, IA  50039  

PH:  515-676-2815

Region 7

Alex Schmidt, Director
alex@alexschmidtlandscapedesign.com

740 Kirkwood Ave., Iowa City, IA 52240

PH:  319-541-6746  

Larry Jons, First Alternate 
LJons73@gmail.com
5102 Alburnett Rd., Central City, IA  52214
PH:  319-533-6371
Region 8

Barbara Johnson, Director 
frmrjhsn@myfmtc.com
1237 O Ave., Villisca, IA  50864-8506 
PH:  712-586-4544

Brad Funk, First Alternate 
lafunk@grm.net 
13593 320th Ave., Garden Grove, IA  50103
PH:  641-414-5666
Carolyn Brown, Second Alternate brownlc@iowatelecom.net 

2160 220th St., Bedford, IA  50833

PH:  712-537-2200
Region 9 

Robert Oldham, Director
roldham@iowatelecom.net
2342 330th St, Eddyville, IA  52553

PH:  641-969-4731

Don Niebuhr, First Alternate

walnutridge@live.com
5717 185th Lane, Albia, IA  52531

PH:  641-726-9900
